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Zatecze & Zuchléw site
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Selection of the participants

Preparations
1st Weekend 75.176 citizens
2nd :
Weekend Socio-demographic
criteria
(age, gender, social and labour
Information marke sition)
meeting
:> 16 participants of the focus
_ conference
Evaluation
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Opinion forming process

Preparations

Evaluation
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Knowledge

m Letter with general information about SiteChar project and CCS technology
(information from the website)

m Expert’s presentations

m  Film - "Introduction of CO, capture and storage" from NearCO2 project
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Discussions

m Brainstorming sessions
m Plenary discussions

m  Small group discussions
m World Café

m Feedback rounds
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Experience

m Experiments with CO,

m Excursion to the gas mine Zatecze

n SiteChar - 2nd SiteChar Stakeholder Workschop, 11 December 2012, London, Independent Institute for Environmental Issues (UfU) — www.sitechar-co2.eu



Comparision

m Different stakeholder
positions on CCS (experts
with different background,
positioning paper analyse)

m Role-playing game

m Positioning toward CCS
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Positioning paper
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Positioning paper of the focus conference

participants on carbon capture and

storage technology (CCS)

nnnnnnnnn

Written by the participants

UfU was responsible only for the
corrections and layout

presented during an information
meeting on 25th June 2012 in
Gora
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Results: pro and contra CCS

Poland as European ,,garbage
dump” for CO, emissions

+ Poland‘s influence on the - Concerns to the safety -

European policy on climate unforeseeable phenomena like
protection will increase earth tremors, CO, leakage

+ Poland will contribute to - CCSis very costly
climate protection — No clear position of the

+ Life service extension of the government on CCS (no legal
gas mines Zafecze and framework, financial contribution
Zuchléw etc.)

+ Safe jobs - Real estates will lose their value

+ Provide new jobs
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Pro CCS

+ Through the use of CCS Poland will contribute to climate protection

How much do you agree or disagree with this statement?

CCSis essential to tacklin
. 37% 3% 6%
climate change

CCS will help Poland meet
international agreements on
reducing carbon dioxide
emissions

42% 12% 11%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents in percentages

M Strongly agree L Tend to agree i Neither agree nor disagree

LI Tend to disagree M Strongly disagree LiDon't know

n=1006
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Pro CCS

+

CCS will provide new jobs

Do you think plans for CCS would have a positive
or negative impact on your local area?

15%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents in percentages

i Very positive 11 Slightly positive & No impact at all
L1Slightly negative ® Very negative L4 Don't know

n=208

Why do you think it would have a positive impact?

| | | | | |

It will bring j
will bring jobs/ 5% —
employmenl

Reduce smog 24%

Help stop/reduce climate change/ i
global warming/ 17%
greenhouse effect

Improve the local economy 14% -

54L6

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Percentage of respondents

60%

n=116
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Contra CCS

- CCS is very costly

How much do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Compared to other ways of
reducing carbon dioxide

L 31% 16% 25%
emissions,
CCS is too costly
]
T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents in percentages

i Strongly agree L Tend to agree M Neither agree nor disagree

LiTend to disagree i Strongly disagree 11 Don't know

n=1006
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Contra CCS

- Concerns to the safety - unforeseeable phenomena like CO, leakage, earth
tremors

To what extent do you feel these are likely or unlikely?

Carbon dioxide will leak from
storage to surface

People will suffocate if carbon

dioxide leaks to the surface 29% 9% 9%

/
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Respondents in percentages

M Very likely L Fairly likely i Neither likely nor unlikely
L1 Fairly unlikely M Very unlikely L4 Don't know

n=1006
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Results: open questions

gia"

What is the position of the government on CCS?

Who will pay for the introduction of the CCS technology?

Who will take responsibility for the implementation of CCS?

2

11 persons: to many uncertainties to opt for CCS!

5 persons: reject application of CCS in the region!
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Participant’s recommendations

m Implementation of the legal standards

m Safety of the CO, storage should be guaranteed

m Financial contribution of the state and entities interested in use of CCS
m CO, only from the region (government guarantee)

m CO, should be transported by pipelines

m Public information campaign about:
= Possible consequences of the CCS introduction
= Benefits for the region (how many jobs etc.)

= Alternative solutions to reduce CO, emissions

m Referendum

RECOMMENDED
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Thank you for your attention!

O UiU

Independent Institute for Environmental Issues (UfU)

Greifswalder Str. 4
10405 Berlin

Tel. +49 [0]30-4 28 49 93-36
Fax:+49 [0]30-4 28 00 48-5
eMail: marta.kaiser@ufu.de
www.ufu.de

Marta Kaiser
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MK1

Resonance: survey results

m 1006 respondents
m The survey contained questions about the following topics:

= Satisfaction with local area,

= Issues facing the area,

= Carbon capture and storage in local dimension,
= Carbon capture and storage in general,

= Personal information.
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Diapositive 19

MK1 Suzanne we have to look if we will present this results!
Marta Kaiser; 22/11/2012



Awareness of CCS

Before this interview, how much, if anything, did you know
about plans for CCS in your area?

1st survey 85%

(n=1000) =2
2nd survey o

{n=1006) 8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents in percentages

E Never heard about it

EA fair amount

i Heard of but knew nothing about it
H A great deal
L1Don't know

Before this interview, how much, if anything, did you know
about CCS in general?

15t survey
(n=1000) 12% 1%
2nd survey
(n=1006) 20% 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents in percentages

M Never heard about it i Heard of but knew nothing about it

M A fair amount M A great deal

L1 Don't know

m Awareness of CCS is low

m Slightly more awareness then in the first survey

=  Local CCS: + 7%
= CCSingeneral: + 10%
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Impact of CCS

Do you think plans for CCS would have a positive or
negative impact on your local area?

1st survey
2nd survey
(n=208) 30% 11% 15%
!

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents in percentages

M Very positive 11 Slightly positive & No impact at all

L1 Slightly negative M Very negative LiDon't know

B  Majority of the respondents (55%) expect thet CCS will have a positive impact in
their local area

m  18% expect negative impact
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Personal relevance of CCS

How important, if at all, would you say plans for CCS in
your area are to you personally?

1st survey
(n=145)

2nd survey
| | L

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents in percentages

M Very important 14 Fairly important L4 Not very important

M Not at all important i Don't know

m CCS have high personal relevance

m  For 77% of the respondents answered that CCS is important to them personally
(Scotland: 44%)
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Statements

To what extent do you feel these are likely or unlikely?

Carbon dioxide will leak from 35% 11% 13%
storage to surface
People will suffocate if carbon
dioxide leaks to the surface ot = 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Respondents in percentages

M Very likely L Fairly likely L4 Fairly unlikely

M Very unlikely M Neither likely nor unlikely L4 Don't know
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Support

On balance, do you support or oppose using CCS in...

your area 33% i 18%i
other parts of Poland 32% i 18% i 8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents in percentages

M Strongly support L Tend to support M Neither support nor oppose

Li Tend to oppose M Strongly oppose L Don't know

m The majority of the respondents support using CCS both in their area (57%) and
other parts of Poland (62%)
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How much do you agree or disagree with this statements?

| believe that something —‘

Climate protection aspects

carbon dioxide emissions

CCS is essential to tackling
climate change

CCS will help Poland meet

international agreements on
reducing carbon dioxide emissions

Using CCS now will give us time to

develop renewable energy sources
such as wind and solar energy

Using CCS will mean that

less effort is put into
developing renewable energy

25% i’fﬁij’%
_ 22% i 12% i 11%
_ 38% i 13% i 12%
_ 35% 17% 11%
| | |
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% SO0% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

M Strongly agree

L Tend to disagree

Respondents in percentages

LI Tend to agree

M Strongly disagree

i Neither agree nor disagree

LI Don't know
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How much do you agree or disagree with this statements?
Economic aspects

CCS technology is ready for
nnology v i 21% 21% 20%
widespread use
Compared to other ways of
reducing carbon dioxide emissions, 31% i 16% i 25%
CCS is too costly

Investing in CCS will give Poland
a technological advantage 27% i 17% _i
over other countries

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Respondents in percentages

M Strongly agree LiTend to agree M Neither agree nor disagree

LiTend to disagree i Strongly disagree 11 Don't know
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How much do you agree or disagree with this statements?
Legal aspects

I am confident that there
will be appropriate regulation
of the implementation

N - -

of CCS

| trust authorities to monitor
the safety of CCS over 35%
the long term

- ”

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Respondents in percentages

i Strongly agree L Tend to agree

LiTend to disagree M Strongly disagree

M Neither agree nor disagree

LI Don't know
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